
Octpbc!" 2, 1972 
Re~olutions Bopk 8 - Page 405 

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PAY PLAN 
OF THE 

CITY OF CHARLOTTE 

iBE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina. 

that.the -Pay Plan heretofore adopted by the City Council to be effective Octo ber 1, 

1960, as sUbsequently amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

Schedule IV, "Pay Range Assignment of Classes", is hereby amended as 

follows: 

(I) Class No. 335, Assistant to the Airport Manager is added and 

assigned to pay range 38, pay step A through F, inclusive. 

(2) Class No. 443, Procedure Writer, is added and assigned to 

pay range 33, pay steps A through F, inclusive. 

(3) Classes listed below are designated as Special Assignment Classes 

Pay while on special assignments listed below shall be at the 

same pay step (A, B, C, D, E or F) attained in Class No. 568. 

Police Patrolman. 

Class No. 

520 
526 
528 
532 
536 
546 
548 
584 
588 

Class Title 

COITlmunications Cente]' Supervisor 
Community Relations Officer 
Court Liaison Off'cer 
Crime Laboratory Officer 
Criminal Investigation Officer 
Intelligence Officer 
Internal Affair s Officer 
Vice Control Officer 
Youth Bureau Officer 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective as of 

4(1:r:t __ ,~J-

October 4, 1972. 
Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of 

Apfiroved as to form: 

City Attorney 

. the City of Charlotte, North carolina, in regular 
session convened on the 2nd day of October, the 
refernce having been made in Minute Bo-ok,! 57, and 
recorded in full in Resolutions. Book 8, at page 405. 

Ruth Armstrong,City Clerk 

.... -----~,....--.------; - .. ----- - --_ .. ,',-----------_ .. 



,C~_' '_' '_",_CC'=" ~="_, __ '" 

'October 2, 1972 
Res'olutions Book 
8 - Page 406' 

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PAY PLAN. 
OF THE 

CITY OF CHARLOTTE 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Car<i>lina, 

that,the Pay Plan heretofore adopted by the City Council to be effective October 1, 

1960, as subsequently amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 
• 

Schedule IV, "Pay Range Assignment of Classes", is hereby amended as 

follows: 

(1) Class No. 330, Assistant Model Cities Director for Research, 

Evaluation and Training is deleted. 

(2) The Title of Class No. 328, curr~ntly Assistant Model Cities 

Director for Program Development, is changed to Assistant 

Model Cities Director. 

(3) Class No. 402, Model Cities Citizen Participation Coordinator 

(' is assigned to pay range 40, pay ste,ps A through F inclusive. 

(4) Class No. 403, Model Cities Coordinator for Program Planning, 

is added and as signed to pay range 40, pay steps A through F 

inclusive. 

(5) Class No. 411, Model Cities Research Coordinator, is added and 

assigned to pay range 40, pay steps A through'F inclusive. 
• ! 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective a;s of 

Octo ber 4, 1972. 

p.pproved as, to for'm: 

'\ 
\ 

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of 
the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular 
session convened on the 2nd day cif Octob~r, the 
reference having been made in Minute Book 57, and 
recorded in full in Resolutions Book 8. *t: Page 406 

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk 



October 2, 1972 
Re~olut~ons Book 8 - Page 407 

A !RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONDEMNA TION PROCEEDINGS FOR THE 
ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY BELONGING TO MUTUAL SAVINGS AND LOAN 
A~SOCIATION OF CHARLOTTE, A CORPORATION, LOCATED AT 6001 THE 
PLAZA IN THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE FOR A SANITARY SEWER TO SERVE" 
HAMPSHIRE HILLS SHOPPING CENTER. o 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds as a fact that it is necessary to acquiTe 
certain property belonging to Mutual Savings and Loan Association of Charlotte, 
a Corporation, located at 600 1 The Plaza in the City of Charlotte for a perpetual 
easem.ent and right of way for a sanitary sewer to serve Hampshire Hills Shop­
ping Center; and 

" WHEREAS, the City has in good faith undertaken to negotiate for the pl.lT-
chase of this property, but has been unable to reach an agreement with the 
ovirners for the purchase price. 

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City 
of Charlotte, that pursuant to Section 7.81 of the Charter of the City of Charlotte 
as amended by Chapter 216, 1967 Ses sion Laws of North Carolina, and further 
amended by Chapter 384, 1969 Session Laws of North Carolina, condemnation" 
proceedings are hereby authorized to be instituted against the property of 
Mutual Savings and Loan As sociation of Charlotte, a corporation, in the City' 
of! Charlotte, 6001 The-Plaza, Mecklenburg County, under the procedures set 
forth in Article 9, Chapter 136 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as " 
amended; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that $1, 075. 00, the amount of the appra}sed 
v~lue of said property, is hereby authorized to be deposited ill the office of the 
C~erk of Superior Court of Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, together with 
the filing of the Complaint and Declaration of Taking. 

Approved as to form: 

1, Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, Nor·th Carolir/a, 
dd, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution 

I 

a~opted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular 
s'!'ssion convened on the 2nd day of October, 1972, the reference having 
been m8.de in Minute Book 57 page , and recorded in full in Reso-
lutions Book 8 ,page 407 ='---

Witness my hand and the 
Carolina, this the 3rd day of 

corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North 
October, 1972. 

City Clerk 



" 

Oc~cb.::~:: 2, 1972 
R8Splucions Book 8 - page 408 

A RESDLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND 
OF CERTAIN TAXES 

Reference is made to the schedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Re-

quested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On 

the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following 

facts are found: 

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers 

set out on the list attached to the Docket. 

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers 

made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule 

within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid. 

3. The am .. unts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical 

error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City 

9f .Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 2nd day 

of October , 19.1L' that those taxpayers listed on the 

schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts 

therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the 

minutes of this meeting, 

Approved as to form: 

/~;UA/0' W. ~d!e1-. 
I City Attorney (J 

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte. North Carolina, 
in regular session convened on the 2nd day of October, 1972, the reference havirlg 
bee.n made in Ninute Book 57. and racorded in full in Resolutions Book 8, at Page 408. 

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk 



TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED 

NAME 

Franklin Simon 

Thomas M. Belk and wife, 
Katherine McKay 

Thomas M. Belk and wife, 
Katherine McKay 

Otis Lewis 

Barry Lee Webb 

AMOUNT OF REFUND 
REQUESTED 

$ 75.00 

111. 51 

196.80 

17.55 

8.28 

$ 409.14 

REASON 

Ulegallevy 

Clerical error 
" 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 



c········ , __ ...... __ , .. 
. -~----.. -----.-.,-------


